



Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings □□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□□	52230				
Tab Gotango 7 7 7 7					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
David S. Deryck	Name: A&E Products Group LP				
Patrick J. Fleming	Internal Address:				
	,0///				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes V	——————————————————————————————————————				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
✓ AssignmentMerger	Street Address: 104 Carnegie Center Drive				
Security Agreement Change of Name	Suite 301, Princeton, NJ 08540				
Other					
	City: Boca Raton State: FL Zip: 33487				
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No				
Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/876,809	B. Patent No.(s)				
Additional numbers at	lached? Yes 🗸 No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
Name: Daniel N. Daisak	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_\$				
Tyco Plastics & Adhesives	Enclosed				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
	8. Deposit account number:				
Street Address: 7 Roszel Road	50 2004				
	50-3004				
City: Princeton State: NJ Zip: 08540					
City: Princeton State: NJ Zip: 08540					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Signature.					
Daniel N. Daisak	1 olalais				
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date				
Total number of pages including cove	er sheet, attachments, and documents:				

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

00000103 503004 - 10876809

01 FC:8021 40.00 DA

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I.

Patrick J. Fleming of (city) Cuyahoga Falls **(1)** and State of Ohio,

David S. Deryck **(2)** of (city) Akron and State of Ohio.

has invented certain improvements in

Adjustable Drop Loop Garment Hanger

and filed a United States patent application therefor on

June 25, 2004 which has been assigned Application Serial No. 10/876,809;

Whereas, A&E Products Group LP, a Delaware corporation having a place of business 104 Carnegie Center Drive, Suite 301, Princeton, NJ 08540 (hereinafter referred to as A&E), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby acknowledge our prior existing obligation and hereby sell, assign, and transfer to A&E, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to A&E, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that A&E may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by A&E.

Signed and sealed:

LOCATION DATE

(1) Stow Otro

20040930

Attorney Docket No. P-TL-00002

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 015885 FRAME: 0462

(2)	LOCATION STOW, OH O	<u>DATE</u> 20040930	SIGNATURE	
===				
2(\$)	State of Ohio) County of Summi			
Day Ohu in a	this 30 day of Send Der 40 kg to Drivers 150 and who executed the forution of the same was a free	me personally known as identification, known regoing assignment, and		oduced escribed
PRI	RIS Barnewall NT NAME OF NOTARY	SIGNATURE OF NO	Nesio Resio	IIS BARNEWALL, Notary lence Co Summit State of Ohio ommission Exp. Oct. 14, 200
(3)	State of Ohio) County of) ss.:		
Oh in a exec		me personally kno as identification, known regoing assignment, and	CHRIS Residence	oduced escribed

Attorney Docket No. P-TL-00002

RECORDED: 10/12/2004

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 015885 FRAME: 0463